505953043 03/05/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5999748

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
/ICHELLE WIECZOR	EK		02/27/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΔ			
Name:		A-LIFE MEDICAL, LLC		
Street Address:	6195 LU	6195 LUSK BOULEVARD		
Internal Address:	SUITE 1	SUITE 120		
City:	SAN DIE	SAN DIEGO		
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92121-2	92121-2729		
Application Number:		16719093		
Property Type		Number		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
		612)340-2868		
		the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s		
		124926837	·	
Email: ip.do		o.docket@dorsey.com	ocket@dorsey.com	
••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••): A	ARRENDLE BROWN		
•				
Address Line 1:	5	50 SOUTH SIXTH STREET		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	5 S	SUITE 1500		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	5 S			
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	5 S N	SUITE 1500		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET I	S NUMBER:	GUITE 1500 /INNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402		
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER	S NUMBER:	GUITE 1500 /INNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 P241570.US.03		
•	S NUMBER:	SUITE 1500 /INNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 P241570.US.03 ARRENDLE BROWN		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I IAME OF SUBMITTEF GIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	S NUMBER:	SUITE 1500 /INNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 P241570.US.03 ARRENDLE BROWN /Arrendle Brown/		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET I AME OF SUBMITTEF GNATURE: ATE SIGNED: Dtal Attachments: 3	S NUMBER:	SUITE 1500 /IINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 P241570.US.03 ARRENDLE BROWN /Arrendle Brown/ 03/05/2020		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER	S NUMBER: I: czorek#pag	SUITE 1500 /IINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 P241570.US.03 ARRENDLE BROWN /Arrendle Brown/ 03/05/2020 e1.tif		

source=AssignmentWieczorek#page3.tif

The Code of Conduct and Employee Handbook Acknowledgement Form

MICHELLE WIECZOREK

The Code of Conduct and Employee Handbook Acknowledgement Form

REDACTED

PATENT ^{12/3/2013} REEL: 052032 FRAME: 0243

REDACTED

OWNERSHIP OF INVENTIONS

I agree to assign (both during and after my employment with UnitedHealth Group) and hereby assign to UnitedHealth Group all rights, titles and interests I may have in any invention, computer program, discovery, idea, writing, improvement, process, technique or other works (collectively called "Inventions") whether or not patentable or registrable under copyright or similar statutes, created or conceived by me, either alone or jointly with others, during my employment with UnitedHealth Group that:

- relates in any manner to the actual or anticipated business, research, or development of UnitedHealth Group;

- results from work assigned to or performed by me for UnitedHealth Group; and/or

- is conceived of or made with the use of UnitedHealth Group's systems, equipment, supplies, materials, facilities, computer programs, confidential information and/or trade secret information.

I will, both during and after my employment, promptly disclose in writing to UnitedHealth Group any interest I may have in any Invention created or conceived by me, either alone or jointly with others, during my employment with UnitedHealth Group. I will also promptly disclose in writing to UnitedHealth Group any interest I may have in any Invention created or conceived by me, either alone or jointly with others, prior to employment with UnitedHealth Group that relates to the actual or anticipated business, research, or development of UnitedHealth Group.

I will at all times, even after termination of my employment, do whatever UnitedHealth Group reasonably requests of me to assign any Inventions to UnitedHealth Group that were created or conceived by me, either alone or jointly with others, during my employment with UnitedHealth Group and to assist UnitedHealth Group in securing rights in the Inventions, including but not limited to filing patent applications.

This agreement does not apply to Inventions that meet all of the following criteria:

- No UnitedHealth Group equipment, supplies, facilities, proprietary or trade secret information was used in its creation;

- It was developed entirely on my own time;

- At the time of conception or reduction to practice, it does not relate directly to UnitedHealth Group's business;

PATENT ^{12/3/2013} REEL: 052032 FRAME: 0244

- At the time of conception or reduction to practice, it does not relate to UnitedHealth Group's actual or demonstrably anticipated research or development; and - It does not result from any work performed by me for UnitedHealth Group.

REDACTED

PA975 **PATelecomm-INGENIX-PS**

I have read and agree to the above

Date Received: 02/27/2012

12/3/2013 PATENT REEL: 052032 FRAME: 0245

RECORDED: 03/05/2020